

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 20-0126

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

RYAN WIENEKE,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR BENTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER BRUNS, JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

TYLER J. BULLER
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
tyler.buller@ag.iowa.gov

DAVID C. THOMPSON
Benton County Attorney

TIM DILLE
Assistant County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 4

ROUTING STATEMENT5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....5

ARGUMENT 9

I. The district court did not abuse its discretion by making the common-sense observation that knife crime requires offenders to “get up close and personal to someone else in causing harm.” 9

II. In light of *Damme*, this Court need not address Division II of the defendant’s brief. 14

CONCLUSION 14

REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Damme</i> , No. 19-1139, 2020 WL 2781465 (Iowa May 29, 2020)	14
<i>State v. Formaro</i> , 638 N.W.2d 720 (Iowa 2002)	9
<i>State v. Sailer</i> , 587 N.W.2d 756 (Iowa 1998)	9
<i>State v. Wickes</i> , 910 N.W.2d 554 (Iowa 2018)	13

State Statute

Iowa Code § 814.6	14
-------------------------	----

State Rule

Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.24(5)(a)	9
